From

regrest-118

Maharani Din,
Deputy Registrar(M),
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

To,

District Judge,

Varanasi.

No. 524 2/1V-3700/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: 10-4-202

Sub: Submission of property statement by Sri Vishnu Pratap Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi.

Sir,

With reference to your endt. No.332/XV dated 6.3.13, I have to say that Sri Vishnu Pratap Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi has submitted his statement of movable and immovable property for the financial years 2009-10 and 2010-11 and photocopy of at the time of entering into the Judicial Service but in the statement of at the time of entering into the Judicial Service, Sri Singh has mentioned his Gross Salary Rs.24325/- deductions Rs.120/- Take home salary Rs.24205/- which is not correct.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Sri Singh to submit his revised statement of movable and immovable property on proper proforma of at the time of entering into the Judicial Service mentioning therein his Salary as nil and all his bank balances as on 18.5.09 and if any other source of income he had on the date of his joining other than from the Judicial Service the same may be mentioned accordingly in column No. 8, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

MaharonD, 23,3,13

No. 52 13 V-3700/Admin. (A): Dated: Allahabad: 10 − 4 − 1913

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Vishnu Pratap

Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi .

D.R. (M)
May Issue?
M.
21.313

NO SIBOLIK

213 A

Markey St.

From,

Vishnu Pratap Singh, P.C.S. (J.) Judicial Magistrate

Varanasi

To,

Sri Maharani Din, Deputy Registrar (M)

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge

Varanasi

Sub: Compliance of letter No. 1947/ IV-3700/ Admin. (A): Dated: Allahabad:08-02-2013

Sir,

Most respectfully, with reference to subject above mentioned, it is submitted that statement of movable and immovable preperty for at the time of entering into Judicial Service have been submitted by me on 04-05-2010, in compliance of Hon'ble Court's letter No. 6516/ IV-3700/ Admin. (A): Dated: 20-04-2010, a copy of same is attached for ready reference. I am submitting statements of movable and immovable preperty for the financial years 2009-10 and 2010-11 separately as required by Hon'ble Court.

Kindly place my property statements for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

With regards.

Date: 04-03-2013

Yours faithfully

(Vishnu Pratap Singh)

Enclosures: As above.

of the District Judge

Statements relating to Movable and Immovable Property in compliance of letter No. 1947/IV-3700/ Admin.(A): Dated: Allahabad: 08-02-2013 for Financial Year-2009-2010

(Vishnu-Pratap Singh)

## Statements relating to Immovable Property for Financial Year- 2009-2010

Judicial Magistrate	Vishnu Pratap Singh	-	Name
18-05-2009	Initial Date of Joining:	2	Appointment date
		ω	Village, Paegana & District
		4	Area in acres
		5	Revenue assessed
		6	Estimated value Rs.
		7	Whether acquired or parted with
		8	How acquired or parted with
		9	How acquired or acquired or to parted with whom parted with
in Year- 2009- 2010	No transaction has taken place	10	Remarks

Vishnu Pratap Singh)

request-118

f Statements relating to Movable and Immovable Property in compliance of letter No. 1947/IV-3700/ Admin.(A): Dated: Allahabad: 08-02-2013 for Financial Year- 2010-2011

	Judicial Magistrate Initial Date of Joining: 18-05-2009	Vishnu Pratap Singh	Name Designation and initial date of joining the official service	1
	years (as in 2010-11)	Smt. Kiran Singh	Name and age of family members	2
	Lecturer in Law/ Research Scholar 15,000 per month.	Smt. Kiran Singh	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	အ
		Z	Details of movable properties acquired/ held in each Calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the Court.	4
4. Salary A/c. No. 30774326042 in S. B. I., Meerut.  Balance as on 31.03.2011= 15,744.00  5. Joint A/c. No. 0320000109275874 in Punjab National Bank, Khairnagar Branch, Meerut. In my & my wife's name.  Balance as on 31.03.2011= 3,572.00  Note: this A/c. also works as loan A/c. and installments of Car are deducted from this A/c.	Note: This A/c. is mostly dead. From last three I have made no transactions from it. 2. Saving A/c. No. 30062692008, in S. B. I., Shopping centre, B.H.U., Varanasi. Balance as on 31.03.2011=NIL 3. Saving A/c. No. 51722041001283 in Oriental Bank of Commerce, I.M.S., Dehradun. Balance as on 31.03.2011= 136.00	Bank A/c.  1. Saving A/c. No. 4420, in Devi Patan Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Bhambhuwa, Gonda.  Balance as on 31.03.2011= 979/-	Details of A/c in bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the Calender year and source of the amount.	υī
NSCs  1. Five NSCs each of Rs. 10000/- purchased on 22-01-2011, P.O. Meerut Kutchery.		1. Policy No. , 218345836, premium Rs. 1213/-, six monthly. Date of	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP, & shares, units and other investments etc. along with A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of amount.	6
		NIL	Details of loan, advance, etc. taken with its amount, Nos. of installments. Name of the Bank, Institution, etc.	7
from Salary: 4,93,327/-	Details of Deduction: 55,521/-	Income from Salary: 5,48,848/-	Annual net income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction	<b>x</b>
		***************************************	Remarks	9

(Visahu-Pratap Singh)

reguest-118

## Statements relating to Immovable Property for Financial Year- 2010-2011

	Judicial Magistrate	Singh	Vishnu Pratap	نسر	Name
	18-05-2009	Joining:	Initial Date of	2	Appointment date
				ω	Village, Paegana & District
				4	Area in acres
	,			ъ	Revenue assessed
				6	Estimated value Rs.
			,	7	Whether acquired or parted with
	v .		- A deni	8	How acquired or parted with
				9	How From whom acquired or acquired or parted with whom parted with
	2011	has taken place in Vear- 2010-	No transaction	10	Remarks

Frôia,

Vishnu Pratap Singh

Judicial Magistrate, Court No. -2, Meerut

To,

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The District Judge

Meerut

Subject: Compliance of letter no. 6516/IV-3700 / Admin (A) / dated-20-04-2010.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. 6516/ IV-3700 / Admin (A) / dated- 20-04-2010, I beg to substitute at the time of entering into judicial service I had no knowledge of Hon'ble Court's Circular Letter dated 13-05-2004. This is just a mistake in ignorance, for which I apologize. I am sending the statements of movable and immovable properties, due at the time of entering into the Judicial Service, in prescribed format separately for the kind perusal of the Court.

With heads down I humbly pray to Hon'ble Court to pardon me on the ground of mercy.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Dated: 04/05/10

(Vishnu Pratap Singh)

Office of the Matrict Judge Meent

No: 652/I

Date d: 5-5-10

Forwarded to, the Esgistrar General Hon'ble High Court

of Judicature at Allahabata

(Arun Kusar Jain) Distt Judge, Meerute

## STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR

							~ ~~	,																
	<b></b>											-						service	judicial	joining the	date of	& initial	Designation	Name,
	2						ţ								•		٠				Members	Family	age of	Name and
	3											t .			income, etc.	annual	monthly/	profession,	name,	such as their	the family	members in	earning	Details of
	4		the court	furnished to	if any,	information,	particulars of	with	of purchase	date and year	the amount,	sources of	its value,	i.e., 10000/-	basic pay,	month's	rupees one	(exceeding	year	financial	held in each	properties	movable	Details of
	Ų,										\$ e }	!				amount.	and source of the	financial year	balance upto the	Amount in	Office, etc.	Bank, Post	Accounts in	Details of
	6	,												·		A/c No.	etc. alongwith	investments	and other	share, units	IVP and	NSC, or KVP,	PPF, FDR,	Details of
	7												etc.	Institution	Bank,	name of the	installments,	number of	amount,	with its	etc. taken	advance,	loan,	Details of
***************************************	<b>o</b> o				•												deduction	details of	any, with	sources, if	and other	from salary	income	Gross
	٠		,				:			71						-		-						Remarks



					•									,	,			18/05/2009	Joining:	Date of			Meerut	Court No.2,	Magistrate	Judicial		Singh	Pratap	Vishnu
Singh	Pratap	Dinesh						years	a/a-39	(Brother)	Singh	Pratap	Vijay			year	a/a-53	(Mother)	Singh	Sudama			<i>i</i>	-		years	a/a-55	(Father),	Singh	Jagdamba
(Brother).	Pratap Singh	Dinesh			month	20,000/- per	income- Rs.	Ranchi,	SNL,	private job in	(Brother),	Singh	Vijay Pratap				ermone de en							per annum	Rs.4,00,000/-	income-	Agriculture,	(Father),	Singh	Jagdamba
																			,			16-01-2010.	letter dated-	Court vide	Hon'ble	furnished to	(details	Alto Car	new Maruti	Purchase of
amount-	Source of	Rs3987/-	Balance amount-	Dehradun	Commerce, IMS,	Oriental Bank of	51722041001283	Saving A/c No.	***************************************	savings.	amount- personal	Source of	Rs1058/-	Balance amount-		SBI, BHU	3006292008	Saving A/c No.		savings.	amount- personal	Source of	Rs979/-	Balance amount-	Distt- Gonda	Bhambhuwa,	Gramin Bank,	Patan Kshetriya	4420, in Devi	Saving A/c No.
					5000/-	deposited Rs.	amount	31025048558,	PPF A/c. No.		Rs. 50,000/-	Policy is of	Each LIC		28/12/2008)	of issue:	Rs. 834/- Date	premium of	(quarterly	218345835	Policy No.		28/12/2008)	Date of issue:	Rs. 1213/-	premium of	(six monthly	218345836	policies. No.	Two LIC
		No.																					No. III	Annexure	separately in	provided	(Details are	Alto car.	new Maruti	Purchase of
		•					24205/-	Salary-	Take home		Rs. 120/-	Deductions-		month.	24325/- per	Salary- Rs.	Gross			service.	joining of	before	centres,	coaching	lectures in	guest	through	obtained	10,000/-	Rs.
		٠					-					-		karana kir cu						•			<del></del> -			<del></del>				



*									ن نید	· /				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											t . Arranda gair a		
	• .			•				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•										٠				. •		
					years	a/a-25	(Wife)	Singh	Kiran			es e			years	a/a-27	(Brother)	Singh	Pratap	Udaya					years	a/a-33	(Brother)
		4									month	25,000/- per	Income-Rs.	College	in Pvt. Engg.	Mathematics	Lecturer in	(Brother),	Singh	Udaya Pratap	 		month.	approx. per	Rs.10, 000/-	income-	LIC Agent,
арргох.	No. J Lanto	De 3 I al-he"	Samily of	parental	from her	wife, brought	Jewelry of	Silver	Gold and			-											-				
																	amount-salary.	Source of	Rs2170/-	Balance amount-	 Meerut.	SBI, Kutchery,	30774326042,	Salary A/c No.		wife.	deposited by
			•																:								
										-					Santan			,									
				-				·	- 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14																		
											•				,	,	```										

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/ HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR

7 2	·	٠ ـ ـ	o H			-
2, Meerut	Magistrate, Court No.	Judicial	ratap	Vishnu	1	Natino
				18/05/2009	2	Appointment
	Gonda	District-	P.O	Vill- Duda	3	Pargana & District
	Property	Family	share in	One fourth	4	Acres
			not levied	Revenue	5	Assessed
,				50,000/-	6	value Rs.
				Acquired	7	acquired or parted with
				By Birth	8	acquired or parted with
	Singh	Jagdamba	from my	Acquired	9	acquired or to whom parted with
					01	Kelliai



### ANNEXURE-III

### Vishnu Pratap Singh,P.C.S.(J) Judicial Magistrate Court No. 2 Meerut.

### Information is submitted as per C.L. No. 25/Admin.(A) dated 13th July, 1998,

1. Date of Joining of Service

18.05.2009

2. Present gross salary any take home Salary.

23100/-, 22990/-

3. Details of purchases (movable property exceeding to value Rs.10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.

NIL

4. If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.

NIL

- 5. If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of the amount, mode of re payment, period of deduction, number and amount of installments etc.
- A loan of Rs. 2,90,000/- is taken from P.N.B, Khair Nagar Branch Meerut. Loan is repayable in 7 years (84 E.M.I.) Each Monthly Instalment of Rs. 4890/- Loan A/c No- 0320000109275374
- 6. Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model,cost price etc, date of the first purchase( month and year), of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchase and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.

N.A.

7. Details of the property (Movable/immovable presently purchased) (Area of Plot, locality, City), District if building of flat Then its size).

N.A.

8. Name and full address of the dealer/seller

TANYA AUTOMOBILES (P) LTD. 35, Chippi Tank Begum Bridge Road, Meerut

request-118

9. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.

- 10. Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.
- 11. Detail of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.

YES, Dealer is Authorised dealer of Maruti Suzuki India (Ltd.)

Not known to my knowledge.

Cost of New vehicle including Insurance, Road Tax, Accessories is Rs. 3,26,102/- Out of which Bank loan from P.N.B., Khair Nagar Branch, Meerut is Rs. 2,90,000/- Rs. 16,102/- has been paid by me out of my salary. Discount of Rs. 20,000/- has been given by the Dealer under special scheme of Maruti Suzuki Ltd.

X

From,

Urgent

Maharani Din, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

District Judge,

Varanasi.

No.

/IV-3700/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: り8つところして

Submission of property statement by Sri Vishnu Pratap Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi.

Sir,

With reference to your endt. No.44/I dated 7.1.2013 on the above subject I have to say that Sri Vishnu Pratap Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi may be asked to send his statement of movable and immovable property for at the time of entering into Judicial Service and for the financial years 2009-10 and 2010-11 separately mentioning all his bank balances at the end of the financial years and also mention details of deduction to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully, Deputy Registra (M)

/IV-3700/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: 68-02-2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Vishnu Pratap Singh, Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi.

Mahavon 2.2.1 Deputy Registrar

Secret.

MA

27-173

AHGOINGLAN

30-1-13

Annual

27-173

From, Vishnu Pratap Singh, P.C.S. (J.) Judicial Magistrate Varanasi 127370 To, The Registrar-General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. Through, The District Judge Varanasi Subject: Submission of property statement for the years 2010-2012. Sir, Most respectfully, it is submitted that as required by various Circular Letters of the Hon'ble Court, I am submitting my property statement for the years 2010-2012. Kindly do the needful. I shall forever be obliged to you. Thanking you. Yours faithfully Date: 07-01-2013 I. D. No. 1678 Enclosures: As above. Office of the District Judge Varanası No. 44/I .∕. Date. 0.7∴0.

60 Auchal 29.1.13

Statements relating to Movable and Immovable Property in compliance of C.L. No. 16 /IV-h-16 /Admn(A) dated 13th May, 2004

### Calender Years- 2010-2012

Vishnu Pratap Singh Judicial Magistrate Initial Date of Joining: 18-05-2009	Name N Designation and initial date of joining the official service	<b>Jacob</b>
Smt. Kiran Singh (wife) 29 years Master Tejas Pratap Singh (son) 1 year	Name and age of family members	2
Smt. Kiran Singh Lecturer in Law/ Research Scholar 15,000 per month. Note: My wife was working as	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	ಚ
Refrigerator, Lts., Whirly worth Rs. 14,0 purchased by wife, out of salary. Informa submitted Horble High Co vide letter dated 05-2011, dispi no. 859/I dated 0E-2011 of Dist Judge, Meerut.	of Details of movable properties acquired/ is in held in each Calender mily year' (exceeding Rs. as 10,000) i.e. its value, me, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the	4
o. 4420, in Devi Gramin Bank, la 2.2010= 979/- is mostly dead. e years I have tions from it. 30062692008, in S. centre, B.H.U., 2.2011= 28,460/- 2.2011= 28,460/-	Details of movable Details of A/c in bank, Post Office etc. properties acquired/ amount in balance up to the Calender held in each Calender year and source of the amount.  year' (exceeding Rs. 10,000) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any, furnished to the	51
LIC Policies:  Bank, 1. Policy No. 218345836, premium Rs. 1213/-, six monthly. Date of issue 28-12-/-  dead. 2. Policy No. 218345835, premium Rs. 834/-, quarterly. Date of issue 28-12-2008.  it. 3. Policy No. 275624806, premium Rs. 18195/-, six monthly. Date of issue 12-01-B.H.U., 2012.  All above three policies are in my name. 460/- 4. Policy No. 236639751, in name of my	movable Details of A/c in bank, Post Office etc. Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP, & Details acquired/amount in balance up to the Calender shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken of amount.  Its value, amount, year of with of of the amount.  The shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken of amount.  Institut in the shares advance of purchase, value and source taken amount.  Institut in the shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken amount.  Institut in the shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken amount.  Institut in the shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken amount.  Institut in the shares are shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken amount.  Institut in the shares are shares, units and other investments etc. along advance taken amount.  Institut	6
Personal Loan of Annual Net Rs. 5,00,000/- Income fron taken from S. Salary: B.I., Branch Meerut Kutchery year 2010 = on 02-04-2011. 3,59,992/- loan is repayable in 5 years. F. M. year 2011 = I. is 11578/- A/c. No. 000000316617328 year 2012 = 84  Date of Sanction: 09-03-2011 Details of Deduction:	of loan, , etc. with its Nos. of eents. f the Bank, ion, etc.	7
dl Loan of Annual Net 5,00,000/- Income from from S. Salary: Branch Kutchery year 2010 = 2-04-2011. 3,59,992/- repayable ars. E. M. year 2011 = 6,70,704/- 316617328 year 2012 = 6,31,967/- Sanction: Other the properties of the properti	an, Annual net etc. income its from salary of and other sources, if any unk, with details of deduction	80
	Remarks	9



		<b>3</b>
	baby but still not resigned.	Lecturer till April 2012, after that she has not joined her job due to responsi bilities of new born
Note: In A/c Nos. 2, 3 and 5 amount has been remitted out of my salary A/c. to keep the A/c. workable. In A/c. No. 5 my wife deposits her salary and savings.	5. Joint A/c. No. 0320000109275874 in Punjab National Bank, Khairnagar Branch, Meerut. In my & my wife's name.  Balance as on 31.12.2010= 2,160.00 Balance as on 31.12.2011= 27,854.00 Balance as on 31.12.2012= 141/-  Note: this A/c. also works as loan A/c. and installments of Car are	3. Saving A/c. No. 51722041001283 in Oriental Bank of Commerce, I.M.S., Dehradun.  Balance as on 31.12.2010= 111/- Balance as on 31.12.2011= 48,123/- Balance as on 31.12.2012= 191/-  4. Salary A/c. No. 30774326042 in S. B. I., Main Branch, Varanasi.  Balance as on 31.12.2010= 49,902.00 Balance as on 31.12.2011= 3,055.00 Balance as on 31.12.2012= 1,450/-
3. One NSC of Rs. 10000/-purchased on 14-12- 2012, P.O. Varanasi Kutchery, bearing serial No. 21EF 739821.  Wote: All savings, except LIC policy of my wife, are made out of my salary. Further, arrears received, according to Sixth Pay Commission has been utilized for savings.		wife, premium Rs. 3032/-, six monthly.  Date of issue: 15-12-2010.  S. B. I. Tax Saving F.D. A/c. No. 32181196076 of Rs. 10000/-  Date of issue: 08-02-2012  Locking period- 5 years.  PPF A/c. No. 31025048588, in State Bank of India.  Balance as on 31.12.2010= NIL  Balance as on 31.12.2011= 20,429/- Balance as on 31.12.2012= 33,205/-
		Note: The purpose of borrowing personal loan was to pay off parental liabilities.
		year 2010 = 21,668/- year 2011 = 83,611/- year 2012 = 46,090/-



## Statements relating to Immovable Property for Calender Years- 2010-2012

3

Vishnu Pratap Singh Judicial Magistrate	<b>—</b>	Name
Initial Date of Joining:  18-05-2009	2	Appointment date
	3	Village, Paegana & District
	4	Area in acres
	5	Revenue assessed
	6	Estimated value Rs.
	7	Whether acquired or parted with
	8	How acquired or parted with
	9	How acquired or to parted with whom with
No transaction has taken place in Calender Years- 2010- 2012.	10	Remarks

(Vishnu Pratap Singh)